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PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

Director Information

Title

Name PARAMOUNT COMPANY
SEARCHES LIMITED

Postcode

Date of birth

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

GLOBAL TRAINING & MENTORING
COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY
EXCELLENT LEADERSHIP VISION
LIMITED

DME HOLDINGS LIMITED

MIDWAY SHIPPING & TRADING
LIMITED
E.M.H. LIMITED

BELLEVUE PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
BROADHURST PROPERTIES
LIMITED

TOP QUALITY MAILING LISTS
LIMITED

COMMISSIONING SOLUTIONS
SCOTLAND LIMITED

AK ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES
(SCOTLAND) LIMITED

JACK MCARDLE ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

PROPERTY NETWORK SERVICES
LIMITED

REGALPARK GB LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
05705264

05383236

05358613

05320197

05320203

05320198

05320204

SC274963

SC274960

SC274959

SC274961

SC274962

05263699

Honours
Number

Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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990000153

990000153

British

App. Date

App. Date
10/02/2006

04/03/2005

09/02/2005

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

19/10/2004

Res. Date

Res. Date
10/02/2006

04/03/2005

09/02/2005

23/12/2004

21/09/2005

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

19/10/2004

Position

Position

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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VULCANO CLEANING SERVICES 05262620
LIMITED

DRIVEWAY DIMENSIONS LIMITED 05262117
MALLARD ENTERPRISES LIMITED 05262016
GARY JONES FREELANCE DRIVERS 05262022
LIMITED

OTIKO AUTO SALVAGE LIMITED 05262026
DELTABUILD CORPORATION 05262702
LIMITED

SWARMI CORPORATION LIMITED 05262322
CENTRO ESTATES LIMITED 05262251
VICTORY ENGINEERING SERVICES 05262625
LIMITED

DIRECT TECHNICAL SERVICES 05262132
(FIRE & SECURITY) LIMITED

IMERSC LIMITED 05262035
DAWSON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 05262695
GENTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES 05262018
LIMITED

CAFE FEZ LIMITED 05262258
JFK UK LIMITED 05259029
EXECUTIVE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT 05259022
LIMITED

J T INDUSTRIAL LIMITED 05259033
GOLDEN SOUVENIR LIMITED 05259027
1ST MOVE BUILDING SERVICES 05259021
LIMITED

EPIC TRADING LTD 05259001
CITY HOME INVESTMENTS LIMITED 05259674

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

990000153

18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
15/12/2005 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
06/01/2005 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
15/12/2005 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
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VARIFLEX LIMITED

DIAL FINANCE DIRECT LIMITED
COTEX TRADING LIMITED

F1 DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
DAYLIGHT MOVING IMAGE LIMITED
PROPERTY BANK CORPORATION
LIMITED

MILLENNIUM LOCKSMITHS LIMITED
WHISTLE TM LIMITED

CLAIM CONNECTION UK LIMITED
REGAL WAREHOUSING LIMITED
MILLENNIUM COMPUTER SUPPLIES
LIMITED

MANY SERVICES LIMITED

THE BIG TYRE CO. LIMITED
TELENORTH LIMITED

MARTIN LUCK FOOD SERVICES
EQUIPMENT LIMITED

SOMERSET & CROSS LIMITED

R & M SERVICES LIMITED

CBC GB LIMITED

KINGDOM TOUCH LIMITED

DELLSTAR ENGINEERING LIMITED

HEATHROW MECHANICAL
SERVICES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05259081

05259026

05259082

05259025

05259086

05259023

05259024

05259083

05259077

05258995

05258840

05258830

05258997

05258996

05258832

05254468

05254565

05254338

05254615

05254571

05254578

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

13/10/2004

13/10/2004

13/10/2004

13/10/2004

13/10/2004

13/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

990000153

14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

13/10/2004

13/10/2004

13/10/2004

05/12/2005

13/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

MAGENTA TRADING LIMITED
CHELSEA CHAUFFEURS LIMITED
L & R CONTRACTORS UK LIMITED
N D L ELECTRICAL SERVICES
LIMITED

SHARP K D PRODUCTS LIMITED
SHARP JOINERY LIMITED

1ST MOVE CIVIL ENGINEERING
LIMITED

SHARP PLUMBING LIMITED
QUICKLAY PAVING LIMITED
FIRST MOVE PROPERTY LIMITED
AFRICA GREEN LIMITED

Al CHELSEA CARS HEATHROW
LIMITED

MURRAY HARKIN ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

Al CHELSEA CARS LIMITED

JOHN SEMPLE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05254612

05254340

05254616

05254554

05254671

05254461

05254560

05254633

05254662

05254337

05254453

05251758

05251762

05251766

SC274222

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

06/10/2004

06/10/2004

06/10/2004

05/10/2004

990000153

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

15/12/2005

08/10/2004

08/10/2004

06/10/2004

06/10/2004

06/10/2004

05/10/2004

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



