App. Date Res. Date Position

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

## PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

990000153

D	irector l	Inf	ormati	on

Title Honours

Name PARAMOUNT COMPANY Number 990000153

**SEARCHES LIMITED** 

Postcode Address

Date of birthNationalityBritish

Number

Total current 0

directorships

**Company Name** 

**List of Current Directorships** 

N/A*		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.1			
List of Previous Directorships						
Company Name	Number	<b>Company Status</b>	App. Date	Res. Date	Position	
GLOBAL TRAINING & MENTORING COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY	05705264	Active - Accounts Filed	10/02/2006	10/02/2006	Company Secretary	
EXCELLENT LEADERSHIP VISION LIMITED	05383236	Company is dissolved	04/03/2005	04/03/2005	Company Secretary	
DME HOLDINGS LIMITED	05358613	Company is dissolved	09/02/2005	09/02/2005	Company Secretary	
MIDWAY SHIPPING & TRADING LIMITED	05320197	Company is dissolved	23/12/2004	23/12/2004	Company Secretary	
E.M.H. LIMITED	05320203	Active - Accounts Filed	23/12/2004	21/09/2005	Company Secretary	
BELLEVUE PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	05320198	Company is dissolved	23/12/2004	23/12/2004	Company Secretary	
BROADHURST PROPERTIES LIMITED	05320204	Company is dissolved	23/12/2004	23/12/2004	Company Secretary	
TOP QUALITY MAILING LISTS LIMITED	SC274963	Company is dissolved	20/10/2004	20/10/2004	Company Secretary	
COMMISSIONING SOLUTIONS SCOTLAND LIMITED	SC274960	Active - Accounts Filed	20/10/2004	20/10/2004	•	
AK ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES (SCOTLAND) LIMITED	SC274959	Company is dissolved	20/10/2004	20/10/2004	Company Secretary	
JACK MCARDLE ASSOCIATES LIMITED	SC274961	Company is dissolved	20/10/2004	20/10/2004	Company Secretary	
PROPERTY NETWORK SERVICES LIMITED	SC274962	Company is dissolved	20/10/2004	20/10/2004	Company Secretary	
REGALPARK GB LIMITED	05263699	Active - Accounts Filed	19/10/2004	19/10/2004	Company Secretary	

**Company Status** 

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

## PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

990000153

VULCANO CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED	05262620	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
DRIVEWAY DIMENSIONS LIMITED	05262117	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
MALLARD ENTERPRISES LIMITED	05262016	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
GARY JONES FREELANCE DRIVERS LIMITED	05262022	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004		Company Secretary
OTIKO AUTO SALVAGE LIMITED	05262026	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	15/12/2005	Company Secretary
DELTABUILD CORPORATION LIMITED	05262702	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
SWARMI CORPORATION LIMITED	05262322	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
CENTRO ESTATES LIMITED	05262251	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
VICTORY ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	05262625	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
DIRECT TECHNICAL SERVICES (FIRE & SECURITY) LIMITED	05262132	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
IMERSC LIMITED	05262035	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	06/01/2005	Company Secretary
DAWSON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	05262695	Active - Accounts Filed	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
GENTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	05262018	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	18/10/2004	Company Secretary
CAFE FEZ LIMITED	05262258	Company is dissolved	18/10/2004	15/12/2005	Company Secretary
JFK UK LIMITED	05259029	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
EXECUTIVE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT LIMITED	05259022	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
J T INDUSTRIAL LIMITED	05259033	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
GOLDEN SOUVENIR LIMITED	05259027	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
1ST MOVE BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	05259021	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
EPIC TRADING LTD	05259001	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
CITY HOME INVESTMENTS LIMITED	05259674	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

## PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

990000153

VARIFLEX LIMITED	05259081	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	
DIAL FINANCE DIRECT LIMITED	05259026	Non Trading	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Secretary
DIAL FINANCE DIRECT LIMITED	03239020	Non-Trading	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
COTEX TRADING LIMITED	05259082	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company
	0020002		,,	,,	Secretary
F1 DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	05259025	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company
					Secretary
DAYLIGHT MOVING IMAGE LIMITED	05259086	Active - Accounts Filed	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company
					Secretary
PROPERTY BANK CORPORATION	05259023	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	
LIMITED					Secretary
MILLENNIUM LOCKSMITHS LIMITED	05259024	Active - Accounts Filed	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company
	05050000	Compony in discolved	4.4/4.0/2004	4.4/4.0/000.4	Secretary
WHISTLE TM LIMITED	05259083	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company Secretary
CLAIM CONNECTION UK LIMITED	05259077	Company is dissolved	14/10/2004	14/10/2004	Company
OEX (III) CONTROL ON ENVIYED	00200077	Company is alsocived	1-1/10/200-	14/10/2004	Secretary
REGAL WAREHOUSING LIMITED	05258995	Company is dissolved	13/10/2004	13/10/2004	Company
		, ,			Secretary
MILLENNIUM COMPUTER SUPPLIES	05258840	Company is dissolved	13/10/2004	13/10/2004	Company
LIMITED					Secretary
MANY SERVICES LIMITED	05258830	Company is dissolved	13/10/2004		Company
					Secretary
THE BIG TYRE CO. LIMITED	05258997	Company is dissolved	13/10/2004	13/10/2004	Company
TELENIORTI LIMITER	05050000		40/40/0004	05/40/0005	Secretary
TELENORTH LIMITED	05258996	Company is dissolved	13/10/2004	05/12/2005	Company
MARTIN LUCK FOOD SERVICES	05258832	Company is dissolved	13/10/2004	13/10/2004	Secretary Company
EQUIPMENT LIMITED	0020002	Company is dissolved	13/10/2004	13/10/2004	Secretary
SOMERSET & CROSS LIMITED	05254468	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	•
		, ,			Secretary
R & M SERVICES LIMITED	05254565	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Company
					Secretary
CBC GB LIMITED	05254338	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Company
					Secretary
KINGDOM TOUCH LIMITED	05254615	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	
DELLOTAD ENGINEEDING LIMITED	05054574	Occurred to Provide all	00/40/0004	00/40/0004	Secretary
DELLSTAR ENGINEERING LIMITED	05254571	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Company
HEATHROW MECHANICAL	05254578	Company is dissolved	08/10/200 <i>4</i>	08/10/2004	Secretary Company
SERVICES LIMITED	00204010	Company is dissolved	00/10/2004	00/10/2004	Secretary
32.171020 Emili 20					Sociolary

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

## PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

990000153

MAGENTA TRADING LIMITED	05254612	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Company Secretary
CHELSEA CHAUFFEURS LIMITED	05254340	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Company Secretary
L & R CONTRACTORS UK LIMITED	05254616	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	•
N D L ELECTRICAL SERVICES	05254554	Active - Accounts Filed	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Company
LIMITED SHARP K D PRODUCTS LIMITED	05254671	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Secretary
SHARP JOINERY LIMITED	05254461	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Secretary Company
1ST MOVE CIVIL ENGINEERING	05254560	Active - Accounts Filed	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Secretary Company
LIMITED SHARP PLUMBING LIMITED	05254633	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Secretary Company
QUICKLAY PAVING LIMITED	05254662	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	15/12/2005	Secretary Company
FIRST MOVE PROPERTY LIMITED	05254337	Company is dissolved	08/10/2004	08/10/2004	Secretary Company
AFRICA GREEN LIMITED	05254453	Company is dissolved		08/10/2004	Secretary Company
					Secretary
A1 CHELSEA CARS HEATHROW LIMITED	05251758	Company is dissolved	06/10/2004		Company Secretary
MURRAY HARKIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED	05251762	Company is dissolved	06/10/2004	06/10/2004	Company Secretary
A1 CHELSEA CARS LIMITED	05251766	Company is dissolved	06/10/2004	06/10/2004	Company Secretary
JOHN SEMPLE LIMITED	SC274222	Company is dissolved	05/10/2004	05/10/2004	Company Secretary
					,